�
Power Entry Modules with Line Filter 5145
Connectors
IEC Appliance Inlet C14 with Filter, Circuit Breaker TA45 Standard- or Medical-Filter
C14
70° C
Description

A B T W F 1 5 0 C 0 . 0 0 1
see table 1
Order code (Order example)
Wiring
0 Without
1 With
Type of  line filter
1 Standard
3 Medical
Rated current of line filter
1 1 (A) 5 6 (A)
2 2 (A) 6 8 (A)
3 3 (A) 7 10 (A)
4 4 (A) 8 15 (A)
Please note that Schurter will establish an internal part number for logistical use in additional to the order code. The format of this internal part
number is, for example 5145.0031.001
1) Example
Rated current at +23 °C 6,0 A
Ambient temperature +40 °C
Correction factor 1,08
Chosen rated current at
+ 40 °C ambient temperature 6 A x 1,08 = 6,5 A
* Temperature must be measured at the rear of the breaker next to
the terminals after equipment operating temperature has been